
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-22-141004 PCN Date: 06-JUN-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
Obsole�ng of HRHF heat Shrink tubing

Descrip�on of Changes
This PCN is to inform customers that TE Connec�vity has taken the decision to stop produc�on of HRHF Heat Shrink Tubing  .  TE Connec�vity has a large range of General
Purpose Heat shrink Tubes with sizes and performance that can be subs�tuted for HRHF tubing.     Please contact TE Connec�vity for an alterna�ve product    Open orders for
HRHF parts due for delivery before 30th May 2022 will be honored. For Delivery dates beyond May 2022 please cancel orders and replace with a suitable alterna�ve from the
informa�on supplied.   For any ques�ons or concerns please contact your local Customer Care Professional. 

Reason for Changes:
TE Connec�vity has taken the decision to stop produc�on of RT-218 Heat Shrink Tubing.

PCN A�ributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Heat Shrink Tubing Status Change
Change Feature: Poten�al Customer Impact:
Discon�nuance No Customer Impact
Remarks:
Obsole�ng of HRHF heat Shrink tubing

Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):
06-JUN-2022
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
04-JUL-2022 No Mixed Shipments
Effec�vity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
CB5099-000 YES

CB5101-000 YES "HRHF-125CL-10", "1-
1899833-8"

CB5105-000 YES
CB5106-000 YES

CB5122-000 YES "HRHF-200FR-10/97", "5-
1192468-6"

CB5128-000 YES
CB5129-000 YES "HRHF-250FR-10/97"
CF3108-000 YES

CF5576-000 YES "HRHF-060FR-10", "9-
1899224-6"

CF6155-000 YES
CF6163-000 YES



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
CB5099-
000 YES

CB5101-
000 YES "HRHF-125CL-10", "1-

1899833-8"
CB5105-
000 YES

CB5106-
000 YES

CB5128-
000 YES

CB5129-
000 YES "HRHF-250FR-10/97"

CF6155-
000 YES

CF6163-
000 YES

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
CB5099-
000 YES

CB5101-
000 YES "HRHF-125CL-10", "1-

1899833-8"
CB5105-
000 YES

CB5106-
000 YES

CB5129-
000 YES "HRHF-250FR-10/97"

CF6155-
000 YES

CF6163-
000 YES

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
CB5099-
000 YES

CB5101-
000 YES "HRHF-125CL-10", "1-

1899833-8"
CB5105-
000 YES

CB5106-
000 YES

CB5129-
000 YES "HRHF-250FR-10/97"

CF6155-
000 YES

CF6163-
000 YES



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

CF3108-
000 YES

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
CB5122-
000 YES "HRHF-200FR-10/97", "5-

1192468-6"
CF5576-
000 YES "HRHF-060FR-10", "9-

1899224-6"

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
CB5099-
000 YES

CB5101-
000 YES "HRHF-125CL-10", "1-

1899833-8"
CB5105-
000 YES

CB5106-
000 YES

CB5128-
000 YES

CB5129-
000 YES "HRHF-250FR-10/97"

CF6155-
000 YES

CF6163-
000 YES




