

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-22-141004 PCN Date: 06-JUN-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Obsoleting of HRHF heat Shrink tubing

Description of Changes

This PCN is to inform customers that TE Connectivity has taken the decision to stop production of HRHF Heat Shrink Tubing. TE Connectivity has a large range of General Purpose Heat shrink Tubes with sizes and performance that can be substituted for HRHF tubing. Please contact TE Connectivity for an alternative product. Open orders for HRHF parts due for delivery before 30th May 2022 will be honored. For Delivery dates beyond May 2022 please cancel orders and replace with a suitable alternative from the information supplied. For any questions or concerns please contact your local Customer Care Professional.

Reason for Changes:

TE Connectivity has taken the decision to stop production of RT-218 Heat Shrink Tubing.

PCN Attributes:	
Product Category:	Kind of Change:
Heat Shrink Tubing	Status Change
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:
Discontinuance	No Customer Impact
Remarks:	
Obsoleting of HRHF heat Shrink tubing	

Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):					
06-JUN-2022						
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
04-JUL-2022	No Mixed Shipments					
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
CB5099-000	YES						
CB5101-000	YES			"HRHF-125CL-10", "1- 1899833-8"			
CB5105-000	YES						
CB5106-000	YES						
CB5122-000	YES			"HRHF-200FR-10/97", "5- 1192468-6"			
CB5128-000	YES						
CB5129-000	YES			"HRHF-250FR-10/97"			
CF3108-000	YES						
CF5576-000	YES			"HRHF-060FR-10", "9- 1899224-6"			
CF6155-000	YES						
CF6163-000	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
CB5099- 000	YES						
CB5101- 000	YES			"HRHF-125CL-10", "1- 1899833-8"			
CB5105- 000	YES						
CB5106- 000	YES						
CB5128- 000	YES						
CB5129- 000	YES			"HRHF-250FR-10/97"			
<u>CF6155-</u> 000	YES						
<u>CF6163-</u> 000	YES	_					

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
CB5099- 000	YES						
CB5101- 000	YES			"HRHF-125CL-10", "1- 1899833-8"			
CB5105- 000	YES						
CB5106- 000	YES						
CB5129- 000	YES			"HRHF-250FR-10/97"			
CF6155- 000	YES						
CF6163- 000	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
CB5099- 000	YES						
CB5101- 000	YES			"HRHF-125CL-10", "1- 1899833-8"			
<u>CB5105-</u> 000	YES						
<u>CB5106-</u> 000	YES						
CB5129- 000	YES			"HRHF-250FR-10/97"			
CF6155- 000	YES		_				
CF6163- 000	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>CF3108-</u> 000	YES						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
CB5122-	YES			"HRHF-200FR-10/97", "5-			
<u>000</u>				1192468-6"			
CF5576-	YES			"HRHF-060FR-10", "9-			
000	TLS			1899224-6"			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
CB5099- 000	YES						
CB5101- 000	YES			"HRHF-125CL-10", "1- 1899833-8"			
CB5105- 000	YES						
CB5106- 000	YES						
CB5128- 000	YES						
CB5129- 000	YES			"HRHF-250FR-10/97"			
<u>CF6155-</u> 000	YES						
<u>CF6163-</u> 000	YES	·					